104
▼
122
   405
• High-efficiency pump design – higher oil flow and by-pass pressure
• High-strength, moulded electrical box protects electronics, power
supplies and LCD readout and stands up to harsh industrial environments
• IP54 protection and isolation class

controls the valve and motor.
▼  ZE-SERIES PUMP MODELS
ZE-Series, Pump Ordering Guide
1) 115-volt pumps are supplied with 15-Amp plug for intermittent use. 20-Amp circuit recommended for frequent full
pressure use.
2) These accessories (H, L, P and T) require LCD electrical package. Level/Temperature switch (L) not available on
4,6 or 6,8 litres reservoir. Pressure switch option (P) only available on manual valves without locking valve.
The LCD electrical package can accept either a pressure switch or pressure transducer, but not both.
3) Pump with 3-ph motors without Electric Box shipped without cord, motor starter or overload protection.
4) Pressure gauge (G) not available on pump models with pressure transducer. Pressure transducer provides digital
pressure readout on LCD display.
5) Not available on pumps with Venturi Valve Type 10 or 11.
6) Not available on ZE3-Series pumps.
7) Lifting eyes (N) not available on reservoir capacities 04 or 08.
▼ STEP 1: Select a pump from the Pump Ordering Matrix
The functionality of the pump can be determined by the model number. Utilize the guide
below to select the best pump for the application from the pump ordering matrix.
2
Motor
Type
3
Flow
Group
4
Valve
Type
5
Reservoir
Capacity
6
Valve
Operation
7
Voltage
1
Product
Type
8
Factory Installed
Accessories
1 Product Type
 Z = Pump Class
2 Prime Mover
 E = Induction electric motor
3 Flow Group
 3 = 0,55 l/min @ 700 bar
 4 = 0,82 l/min @ 700 bar
 5 1) = 1,64 l/min @ 700 bar
 6 1) = 2,73 l/min @ 700 bar
4 Valve Type
 0 = No valve, with cover plate
 1 = 3/2 Dump valve VE32D
 2 = 3/2 manual VM32
 3 =  3/3 manual VM33 or electric VE33
 4 =  4/3 manual VM43 or electric VE43
 6 =  3/3 manual locking valve VM33L
with pilot operated check
 8 =  4/3 manual locking valve VM43L
with pilot operated check
 10 6) = 3 way/3 position manual Venturi
   valve VM33VAC
 11 6) = 3 way/3 position electric Venturi
   valve VE33VAC
5 Reservoir Capacity
 04 = 4,6 litres (not available on ZE5, ZE6)
 08 = 6,8 litres (not available on ZE5, ZE6)
 10 = 9,8 litres
 20 = 19,8 litres
 40 = 39,0 litres
6 Valve Operation
 D = Dump solenoid valve
   with pendant and LCD
 L = Manual valve with LCD Electric